PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6873301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVOLVE BIOTECH, INC.	05/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REWRITE THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	1250 POWELL STREET, APT. 4	
City:	EMERYVILLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62992032
Application Number:	63055829
Application Number:	63153161
Application Number:	17206522
Application Number:	17206526
PCT Number:	US2021023041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, baboulhosn@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56385-700	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOBBY ABOULHOSN	
SIGNATURE:	/Bobby Aboulhosn/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 057245 FRAME: 0434 source=Evolve Biotech - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)#page1.tif source=Evolve Biotech - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057245 FRAME: 0435

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF EVOLVE BIOTECH, INC.

Evolve Biotech, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- A. The name of the Corporation is Evolve Biotech, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 2, 2018.
- B. This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the Board of Directors and the stockholders of the Corporation.
- C. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation as set forth herein.
- D. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Rewrite Therapeutics, Inc."

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

PATENT REEL: 057245 FRAME: 0436

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Evolve Biotech, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Schaked Omer Halperin, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, effective as of May 24, 2021.

EVOLVE BIOTECH, INC.

~DocuSigned by: By: Schaked Omer Halperin
Name: Schaked Omer Halperin

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 057245 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 08/19/2021